## 2021 Hong Kong Outstanding Teens Election (12 July 2021)

5E YU Tung-ching was selected as one of the 20 "Hong Kong Outstanding Teens" in the 2021 Hong Kong Outstanding Teens Election organized by the Hong Kong Playground Association.

Hong Kong Outstanding Teens
5E YU Tung-ching

The purpose of the election is to encourage and recognize the youth who have demonstrated their outstanding performance and to build a social model by praising them for their efforts; therefore, to encourage young people to care for and participate in the community. With outstanding academic results, exceptional personal qualities, exemplary character and strong passion for serving the community, 5E YU Tung-ching excelled in the Screening, Primary Election as well as the Finals, and was selected as one of the 20 "Hong Kong Outstanding Teens" in the category of Personal Achievement – Senior Group.

The Chief Executive of the HKSAR, Mrs. Carrie LAM CHENG Yuet-ngor, officiated at The Prize Presentation Ceremony of the "2021 Hong Kong Outstanding Teens Election" on 12 July 2021. The President of Hong Kong Playground Association, Mr. Victor HUI, presented the award and certificate to YU Tung-ching.



The President of Hong Kong Playground Association, Mr. Victor HUI, presenting the award to 5E YU Tung-ching



Photo of guests, Outstanding Teens and 5E YU Tung-ching (Back row 8th left)



Photo of Principal YUEN and 5E YU Tung-ching



Photo of Principal YUEN, Ms TANG and 5E YU Tung-ching